Bòrd SSN nan Eilean Siar Western Isles NHS Board

Public Health & Health Strategy Division

37 South Beach Stornoway Western Isles HS1 2BB Telephone 01851 702997 Fax 01851 704405 www.wihb.org.uk



Private & Confidential

Beth Pearson

Date: 24th May 2022

Your Ref:

Our Ref: FOI 168-2022

Enquiries to: Information Governance Manager

Extension: 3031

Direct Line: 01851 708031

E-mail: wi.FOI-requests@nhs.scot

Dear Sirs.

Request for information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

Further to your recent enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act, received on 9 May 2022 please find our response below. In your request you asked for the following information:

- Q1 Companies contracted to provide the following:
 - a. Photocopiers/MFDs
 - b. Printers
 - c. Print room / reprographics
- A1 Ricoh

Ricoh/HP

N/A

- Q2 Manufacturers of equipment used for the following (if different to Q1)
 - a. Photocopiers/MFDs
 - b. Printers
 - c. Print room / reprographics
- A2 Same as above

HP

N/A

- Q3 Length of contract/s and end dates? (Please advise of any extensions available)
 - a. Photocopiers/MFDs
 - b. Printers
 - c. Print room / reprographics
- A3 Annual Review

N/A

N/A

Oifisean Bòrd na Slàinte Headquarters

37 Mol a Deas, Steòrnabhagh, Eileanan Siar, HS1 2BB 37 South Beach Street, Stornoway, Western Isles, HS1 2BB

Cathraiche: G. NicCannon Chair: Gillian McCannon Ceannard an Gnìomh: G. MacSheumais Chief Executive: Gordon Jamieson





Western Isles NHS Board is the common name of Western Isles Health Board



- Q4 Number of devices?
 - a. Photocopiers/MFDs
 - b. Printers
 - c. Print room / reprographics
- A4 55

120

N/A

- Q5 Annual print/copy volume?
 - a. Photocopiers/MFDs
 - b. Printers
 - c. Print room / reprographics
- A5 650000 approx Unknown

NI/A

N/A

- Q6 Annual spend?
 - a. Photocopiers/MFDs
 - b. Printers
 - c. Print room / reprographics
- A6 N/K

N/K

N/A

- Q7 Details on how these were procured. i.e. By Framework
 - a. Procurement method
 - b. If Framework, please state which framework was utilised
- A7 Procurement was a direct call off from a sole supplier NHSS framework. Framework reference is NP794.
- Q8 Do you have any print management software e.g. PaperCut, Equitrac? If so, which software?
- A8 Equitrac
- Who is the person(s) within your organization responsible for the MFDs, Printers, and Print room/ reprographics? Please provide their title and their contact details.

Oifisean Bòrd na Slàinte

Headquarters

37 Mol a Deas, Steòrnabhagh, Eileanan Siar, HS1 2BB

37 South Beach Street, Stornoway, Western Isles, HS1 2BB

Cathraiche: Ceannard an Gnìomh: G. NicCannon G. MacSheumais Chair: Gillian McCannon Chief Executive: Gordon Jamieson





Western Isles NHS Board is the common name of Western Isles Health Board



A9 Carol Macdonald, IG Manager, NHS Western Isles

If you are dissatisfied with the way NHS Western Isles has dealt with your request, you have a right to request a review of our actions and decisions in relation to your request within 40 working days and we will respond within 20 working days of its receipt. For this review you should write to Information Governance Manager, NHS Western Isles, 37 South Beach Street, Stornoway Isle of Lewis, HS1 2BB stating clearly why you wish a review to be carried out.

If, following the outcome of a request for review, you are still dissatisfied you have the right to make an application for a decision by the Scottish Information Commissioner under section 47(1) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 within 6 months of receiving the response to review letter. The Commissioner can be contacted at Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS or by telephone on 01334 464610 or via the website www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal.

If you have any further queries regarding this response please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Carol MacDonald

CMarchald

Information Governance Manager

Oifisean Bòrd na Slàinte

Ceannard an Gnìomh:

37 Mol a Deas, Steòrnabhagh, Eileanan Siar, HS1 2BB

G. NicCannon
G. MacSheumais
Chair: Gillian McCannon
G. MacSheumais
Chief Executive: Gordon Jamieson

Headquarters



Cathraiche:



Western Isles NHS Board is the common name of Western Isles Health Board

37 South Beach Street, Stornoway, Western Isles, HS1 2BB